

District:- Purulia.

In the Court Of Judge M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia.

Present:-Smt. Sujata Kharga, Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia.

M.A.C. Case no. 53 of 2024.

(Regd. No. 53 of 2024)

Basanta @ Basant Paramanik Petitioners.

-Versus-

National Insurance Co. Ltd. & anotherOPs.

Order No.01.

Dated: 03-07-2024

This is an application under Section 166 of the M.V. Act, 1988 as amended upto date duly supported by an affidavit filed by the petitioners praying for an order for payment of compensation amounting to Rs. 20,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty lac only) for the injury of Basanta @ Basant Paramanik due to road traffic accident, on the ground stated therein.

Petitioners files certain xerox copies of documents. Let the documents be kept with the record.

Petitioners also files a petition under Section 331(2) of Motor Vehicles Rules 1989 duly supported by an affidavit praying for an order of exempting the petitioner from payment of requisite Court fees for the present, on the grounds stated therein.

Perused the petition.

Considered. Prayer is allowed on condition that the Court fees will be filed before commencement of hearing.

Registered. The case is provisionally admitted.

Issue notice upon the O.Ps.

Fix 22-08-2024 for S/R and appearance.

Let the case record be transferred to the court of A.D.J. FTC-I Court, Purulia.

Requisites to be filed within three days before the transferee court.

(Dictated)

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,
Purulia

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,
Purulia

