

MACC 53/2024

Present: Sri S.K. Sarkar, Judge M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia In-charge

Order No. 05 dated 07.12.2024

Today is the date fixed for taking step as last chance.

Claimant files hazira through Lawyer.

No S.R. received on behalf of O.P. 2.

O.P. No. 1 appears by Vakalatnama and by filing a petition prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Claimant files original postal receipt and track report. Let it be kept with the record.

The regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix 17.01.2025 for filing W.O. by O.P. No. 1 and S.R. and appearance of O.P. No. 2.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
In-charge

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
In-charge

Later
07.12.2024

O.P. No. 2 appears by Vakalatnama and by a petition prays for time to file W.O. on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To date i.e. on 17.01.2025 for filing W.O. by O.P. no. 1 and O.P. no. 2.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
In-charge

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
In-charge