

MAC Case No. 53 of 2024

Present : Sri Somak Das, Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal, FTC No 1, Purulia

Order No. 15 dated 13.03.2026

Today is the date fixed for awaiting report from Lok Adalat.

Received the case record from the DLSA Purulia.

Claimants files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Issues not framed.

In view of resolution taken by the local Bar Association, Purulia no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **11.05.2026** for framing of issues.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge MAC Tribunal,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Sd/-

Judge MAC Tribunal,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.